## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT							
Name  Execution Date    INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION  03/24/2008    RECEIVING PARTY DATA  03/24/2008    Name:  TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED    Street Address:  3-1 Akasaka 5-chome    City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Image: State/State	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 021138 Frame 0886. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the correct address is: 3-1, Akasaka 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo Japan 107-8481.				
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION  03/24/2008    RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:  TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED    Street Address:  3-1 Akasaka 5-chome    City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mai when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  irosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:  TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED    Street Address:  3-1 Akasaka 5-chome    City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Na	ne		Execution Da	te	
Name:  TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED    Street Address:  3-1 Akasaka 5-chome    City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	INTERNATIONAL BU	ISINESS MAC	CHINES C	ORPORATION		)3/24/2008		
Street Address:  3-1 Akasaka 5-chome    City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
City:  Minato-ku, Tokyo    State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Image: Comparison of Comp	Name:	TOKYO ELE	CTRON	IMITED				
State/Country:  JAPAN    Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Street Address:	3-1 Akasaka	5-chome					
Postal Code:  107-8481    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	City:	Minato-ku, T	okyo					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	State/Country:	JAPAN						
Property Type  Number    Patent Number:  5282925    CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Postal Code:	107-8481						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA    Fax Number:  (202)293-7860    Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108		RS Total: 1	1					
Fax Number:(202)293-7860Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2022937060Email:jrosenberg@sughrue.comCorrespondent Name:David J. CushingAddress Line 1:2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:ID 024108	Property Ty		<b>520202</b>					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty		528292					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.    Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number:	ype	528292					
Phone:  2022937060    Email:  jrosenberg@sughrue.com    Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype	JL					
Correspondent Name:  David J. Cushing    Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype DATA (202)29	93-7860	5				
Address Line 1:  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.    Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	DATA (202)29 be sent via US	93-7860 S Mail whe	5				
Address Line 4:  Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037    ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	ype DATA (202)29 be sent via US 202293	)3-7860 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 7060	on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ID 024108	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	ype DATA (202)29 be sent via US 202293 jrosenb	03-7860 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 7060 erg@sug	<i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype DATA (202)29 be sent via US 202293 jrosenb : David J	)3-7860 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 7060 erg@sug	<i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype DATA (202)29 be sent via US 202293 jrosenb : David J 2100 Pe	93-7860 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 7060 erg@sug . Cushing ennsylvar	<i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nrue.com ia Avenue, N.W.				
	Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype DATA (202)29 be sent via US 202293 jrosenb : David J 2100 Pe Washin	03-7860 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 7060 erg@sug . Cushing ennsylvar gton, DIS	<i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nrue.com na Avenue, N.W. TRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037				

source=Nonrecordation notice#page2.tif

## 500689595

## PATENT REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0122

source=Nonrecordation notice#page3.tif source=Nonrecordation notice#page4.tif source=Nonrecordation notice#page5.tif source=Nonrecordation notice#page6.tif source=Nonrecordation notice#page7.tif source=Nonrecordation notice#page8.tif TO:DAVID J. CUSHING COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

26/2008 06:07 FAX	2022937860	SUGHRUE-MIC	团 004/004	
PTŐ	6/25/	2008 9:58:28 PM	PAGE 4/004	Fax Server
D J. CUSHING	COMPANY : 2	100 PENNSYLVANIA	AVENUE, N.W.	
24/2008 18:24 FAX	•			2 002/004
	2022004000	and the second	PAGE 3/004	The Server
USPTO	0/ 21/.	<u>~700375898</u>	•	· · ·
AVID J. CUBHING	COMPART: 21	00 PENESTLYANIA AT	ERUE, H.W.	
			· · · · ·	
		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	<u>الم</u>	
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1		06/20/2008		<u>_</u>
SUBMESION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ABSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			]
		ame	<b>Ege</b> d	
INTERNATIONAL BUR	SNEBB MACHINEB	CORPORATION	09/24/200	JI
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
	TORYO ELECTRO			
Otrast Arishman	TBS Broatland: Car			
Chr.	Minalo-Is), Tolgo			
State/Country: LAPAN Postel Code: 107-6461				
PROPERTY NUMBER	E Tolet 1			
Property Ty		Nar	nib67	
Palant Nation: 6230		25		
CONNESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fitz Number:	(202)238-789	1		
Compandance will b	ie aant vie US Meet v	tion its far alleapt is spearce	erii.	
Phone:	<u>2022987780</u>	GOODINE COM		
Correspondent Name:		-		
Address Line 1:	2100 Peaney	VERIE Avecure, NLW.		-
Address Life 4:	Washington, i	NETRICT OF COLUMBIA 2003		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		E0024108		
NAME OF BURNITERS		Devid J. Custing	-	]
Total Attachments: 1	<b></b>		<u></u>	

## Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L075309 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on March 21, 2008 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Tokyo Electron Limited, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent 5,282,925 (hereinafter, the, "ASSIGNED PATENT"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT, for the full term or terms of such ASSIGNED PATENT, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date: 24-Man 1-2005

Mark Petersen, Director of Finance Intellectual Property

State of New York County of Lestoposter

Before me this 24 day of Manch, 200, personally appeared

Mank Defection, to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

**RECORDED: 10/28/2008** 

Notary Public

JENNIFER D. GOFF Notary Public, State of New York Registration Number 01GO6101041 Qualified in Westchester County and Certified in New York County Commission Expires November 3, July

PATENT

REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0125